TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
RESOLUTION 078-1.26

AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF GOODS AND SERVICES FROM VENDORS
APPROVED UNDER COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENTS

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-11(5) authorizes contracting units to establish a Cooperative Pricing
System and to enter into Cooperative Pricing Agreements with other contracting units as defined
under N.J.S.A. 40A:11-2(1) for its procurement of goods and services; and

WHEREAS, the Township of North Brunswick, as a local government contracting unit, has
previously entered into Cooperative Pricing Agreements with the following contracting units:

. Bergen County

J Cranford Township

J City of New Brunswick

. East Brunswick

. Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
. Hunterdon County

. North Brunswick Board of Education

. North Brunswick Library

o North Jersey Wastewater Cooperative Pricing System
. Piscataway Township

. Somerset County

J South Brunswick Township

. Woodbridge Township

o Union County

WHEREAS, the Township may without advertising for bids, purchase any materials, supplies,
services or equipment under an approved cooperative contract, for the purchase of such items,
whereby the contracting unit serving as the lead agent has complied with the provisions of the
Local Public Contracts Law (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.) and all other provisions of the revised
statutes of the State of New Jersey; and
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WHEREAS, the Township Council hereby authorizes an open-ended agreement with the attached
list (Schedule A) of vendors approved under Cooperative Pricing Agreements through this
resolution, and properly executed purchase orders, which agreements shall be subject to all
conditions applicable under the Cooperative Pricing Agreement for said goods and services; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council desires to authorize the purchase of certain items from
approved Cooperative Pricing Agreement vendors.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick,
County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey does hereby authorize of North Brunswick Township,
Middlesex County, New Jersey hereby authorize the following:

1. That this Resolution shall constitute an agreement between the Township of North
Brunswick and Cooperative Pricing Agreement vendors, as set forth on the attached Schedule A,
subject to all terms and conditions applicable to their respective current Cooperative Pricing
Agreement.

2. That the Council hereby authorizes the Purchasing Agent to purchase the items set forth
on Schedule A from approved Cooperative Pricing Agreement vendors, pursuant to the
respective current contracts listed in said schedule.

3. That pursuant to the rules of the Local Finance Board of the State of New Jersey, that no
amount of said contracts shall be chargeable or certified until such time as goods are
acknowledged with a certified Purchase Order.

4, That this agreement shall expire June 30, 2026 or upon expiration of the respective
vendors Contract, whichever occurs earlier.



Vendor
A&K Equipment Co.

AccuScan

AllRisk, Inc.

Always Safe Sidewalks, LLC

Atlantic Salt.

Ben Shaffer Recreation, Inc.

Ben Shaffer Recreation, Inc.

Ben Shaffer Recreation, Inc.

Bio-Shine, Inc.

Bob’s Uniform Shop Inc.

Cablevision Lightpath

CDWG

Central Jersey Equipment

Cherry Valley Tractor

City Peak Construction LLC

Cliffside Body Corp.

Cliffside Body Corp.

Commercial Technology Contractors, Inc.
DDFLM LLC

Dejana Truck & Utility Equip.
EquipTech LLC dba Bobcat of Central Jersey
EquipTech LLC dba Bobcat of Central Jersey
ERCO Interior Systems, Inc.

Field Turf USA, Inc.

Foley, Inc.

Appendix A

Title

Snow Plow Parts

Document Management - Records Rentention & Disposal

Disaster Recovery

Trip Hazard Removal Services
Rock Salt - Somerset County
Atletic Equipment & Supplies
Playground Equipment

Playground Surfacing Materials - Install/Inspect

Custodial Supplies

Uniforms

NJDRLAP Internet Access & Data Transmission Services

Technology Supplies & Services

Grounds Equipment

Grounds Equipment

Fencing Repair & Replacement

Grounds Equipment

Snow Plow Parts

Data Cable Installation Services
Automotive/Light Duty Aftermarket Parts
Snow Plow Parts

Grounds Equipment

Equipment and Tool Rental

Ceiling Tiles

Synthtic Turf - Maintenance/Repair/Replace

Grounds Equipment

Contract Number

CC-0043-24

ESCNIJ 22/23-11
ESCNJ 22/23-23
ESCNIJ 24/25-13
CC-0054-24

ESCNIJ 21/22-10
ESCNJ 24/25-01
ESCNJ 24/25-03
ESCNJ 21/22-18
CC-0004-24

ESCNJ 23/24-13

ESCNJ/AEPA-22G

ESCNJ 22/23-12
ESCNIJ 22/23-12

HCESC-Cat-Ser-24-19

ESCNIJ 22/23-12
CC-0043-24
CC-0056-25
CC-0113-24
CC-0043-24
ESCNJ 22/23-12
CC-0028-24
ESCNJ 22/23-19
ESCNJ 22/23-37
ESCNJ 22/23-12

Expires
10/8/2026

6/30/2026
11/15/2026
10/23/2026
10/22/2026
3/31/2026
6/30/2026
6/30/2026
3/31/2026
6/11/2026
10/19/2026
2/28/2027
2/21/2026
2/21/2026
11/3/2026
2/21/2026
10/8/2026
9/23/2027
8/13/2026
10/8/2026
2/21/2026
10/22/2026
12/15/2027
3/21/2026
2/21/2026



Vendor

Foley, Inc.

Foveonics

Fox Fence Enterprises, Inc.
Galls, LLC

Garden State Highway Products

Garden State Sealiong Inc.

Generations Services Inc. (formerly Tatbit)

Hellas Construction, Inc.

Jesco

Jet Vac Equipment, LLC

KC Sign and Awnings LLC
Mall Chevrolet

Marturano Recreation Co.
McCloskey Mechnical

Morton Salt

National Fuel Oil

National Fuel Oil

National Highway Products
Natural Green Lawn Care
Northeastern Interior Services LLC
Open Systems Integrators, LLC
Parts Authority

Pellegrino Chevrolet

Power Place, Inc.

Pumping Services, Inc.

Rich Tree Service

Title

Generator Equip. and Maintenance

Document Management - Records Rentention & Disposal
Fencing, Repair & Replacement

Uniforms

Traffic Control Signs

Paving Services

Electrical Services

Synthtic Turf - Maintenance/Repair/Replace
Grounds Equipment

Equipment and Tool Rental

Signs and Graphics - Design, Purchase and Installation
Cars, Crossovers, Pickup Trucks, SUV's and Vans
Playground Equipment

HVAC Services

Rock and Treated Salt - Somerset County

Fuel Oil, Diesel & Kerosene

Unleaded Gasoline

Traffic Control Signs

Landscaping Services

General Construction Repairs & Carpentry Services
Fire Alarm Systems

Automotive/Light Duty Aftermarket Parts

Class 4-8 Trucks

Grounds Equipment

Equipment and Tool Rental

ree Trimming, Pruning & Removal Services

Contract Number
ESCNIJ 22/23-46
ESCNIJ 22/23-11
HCESC-Cat-Ser-24-19
CC-0004-24
CC-0099-24
ESCNIJ 23/24-06
HCESC-SER-24-17
ESCNJ 22/23-37
ESCNJ 22/23-12
CC-0028-24

ESCNJ 24/25-38
ESCNJ 23/24-11

ESCNJ 24/25-01
HCESC-SER-24-16
CC-0054-24
CC-0036-25
CC-0045-22
CC-0099-24
ESCNJ 23/24-09
HCESC-SER-24-18
ESCNJ 21/22-41
CC-0113-24
ESCNJ 23/24-04
ESCNJ 22/23-12
CC-0028-24
HCESC-SER-22H

Expires
6/29/2026

6/30/2026
11/3/2026
6/11/2026
9/24/2026
6/30/2025
11/3/2026
3/21/2026
2/21/2026
10/22/2026
4/30/2026
12/14/2026
6/30/2026
11/30/2026
10/22/2026
10/14/2027
5/14/2026
9/24/2026
7/31/2026
11/3/2026
6/25/2026
8/13/2026
6/30/2026
2/21/2026
10/22/2026
11/4/2026



VYendor
Riddell

Sherwin-Williams Co.

Software House International (SHI)

Storr Tractor

T.M. Fitzerald & Associates
Tanner North Jersey

The Gillespie Group

The Glove and Safety People
Trius, Inc.

TruGreen LP

Turf Equipment & Supply Co
Turn-Key Technologies, Inc.
V.E. Ralph & Sons

W.B. Mason Co. Inc.

W.B. Mason Co. Inc.

W.B. Mason Co. Inc.
Whirl Corporation, Inc.

Updated 12/29/25

Title

Athletic Equipment & Supplies

Paint & Supplies

Computer Equipment and Peripherals
Grounds Equipment

Recycling Containers

Furniture & Accessories

Carpeting and Flooring

Uniforms

Grounds Equipment

Landscape Chemical Application & Fertilization
Grounds Equipment

Wireless Duress Monitoring Systems
Medical Supplies

Office Supplies

Furniture & Accessories

Copy Paper
Playground Surfacing Materials - Install/Inspect

Contract Number

ESCNJ 21/22-10
ESCNJ 23/24-16
BC-BID-24-38
ESCNIJ 22/23-12
ESCNJ 25/26-27
ESCNIJ 22/23-08
ESCNJ 23/24-14
CC-0004-24
ESCNJ 22/23-12
CC-0110-20
ESCNJ 22/23-12
ESCNJ 22/23 - 38
ESCNJ 23/24-29
ESCNIJ 25/26-38
ESCNJ 22/23-08

ESCNIJ 23/24-15
ESCNJ 24/25-03

Expires
3/31/2026

2/23/2026
6/5/2026
2/21/2026
7/31/2026
3/31/2026
10/19/2026
6/11/2026
2/21/2026
7/11/2026
2/21/2026
3/21/2026
4/25/2026
12/18/2027
3/31/2026

1/31/2026
6/30/2026



