

TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
RESOLUTION 078-1.26

**AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF GOODS AND SERVICES FROM VENDORS
APPROVED UNDER COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENTS**

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-11(5) authorizes contracting units to establish a Cooperative Pricing System and to enter into Cooperative Pricing Agreements with other contracting units as defined under N.J.S.A. 40A:11-2(1) for its procurement of goods and services; and

WHEREAS, the Township of North Brunswick, as a local government contracting unit, has previously entered into Cooperative Pricing Agreements with the following contracting units:

- Bergen County
- Cranford Township
- City of New Brunswick
- East Brunswick
- Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
- Hunterdon County
- North Brunswick Board of Education
- North Brunswick Library
- North Jersey Wastewater Cooperative Pricing System
- Piscataway Township
- Somerset County
- South Brunswick Township
- Woodbridge Township
- Union County

WHEREAS, the Township may without advertising for bids, purchase any materials, supplies, services or equipment under an approved cooperative contract, for the purchase of such items, whereby the contracting unit serving as the lead agent has complied with the provisions of the Local Public Contracts Law (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.) and all other provisions of the revised statutes of the State of New Jersey; and

TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
RESOLUTION 078-1.26

WHEREAS, the Township Council hereby authorizes an open-ended agreement with the attached list (Schedule A) of vendors approved under Cooperative Pricing Agreements through this resolution, and properly executed purchase orders, which agreements shall be subject to all conditions applicable under the Cooperative Pricing Agreement for said goods and services; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council desires to authorize the purchase of certain items from approved Cooperative Pricing Agreement vendors.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey does hereby authorize of North Brunswick Township, Middlesex County, New Jersey hereby authorize the following:

1. That this Resolution shall constitute an agreement between the Township of North Brunswick and Cooperative Pricing Agreement vendors, as set forth on the attached Schedule A, subject to all terms and conditions applicable to their respective current Cooperative Pricing Agreement.
2. That the Council hereby authorizes the Purchasing Agent to purchase the items set forth on Schedule A from approved Cooperative Pricing Agreement vendors, pursuant to the respective current contracts listed in said schedule.
3. That pursuant to the rules of the Local Finance Board of the State of New Jersey, that no amount of said contracts shall be chargeable or certified until such time as goods are acknowledged with a certified Purchase Order.
4. That this agreement shall expire June 30, 2026 or upon expiration of the respective vendors Contract, whichever occurs earlier.

Appendix A

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Contract Number</u>	<u>Expires</u>
A&K Equipment Co.	Snow Plow Parts	CC-0043-24	10/8/2026
AccuScan	Document Management - Records Rentention & Disposal	ESCNJ 22/23-11	6/30/2026
AllRisk, Inc.	Disaster Recovery	ESCNJ 22/23-23	11/15/2026
Always Safe Sidewalks, LLC	Trip Hazard Removal Services	ESCNJ 24/25-13	10/23/2026
Atlantic Salt.	Rock Salt - Somerset County	CC-0054-24	10/22/2026
Ben Shaffer Recreation, Inc.	Atletic Equipment & Supplies	ESCNJ 21/22-10	3/31/2026
Ben Shaffer Recreation, Inc.	Playground Equipment	ESCNJ 24/25-01	6/30/2026
Ben Shaffer Recreation, Inc.	Playground Surfacing Materials - Install/Inspect	ESCNJ 24/25-03	6/30/2026
Bio-Shine, Inc.	Custodial Supplies	ESCNJ 21/22-18	3/31/2026
Bob's Uniform Shop Inc.	Uniforms	CC-0004-24	6/11/2026
Cablevision Lightpath	NJDRLAP Internet Access & Data Transmission Services	ESCNJ 23/24-13	10/19/2026
CDWG	Technology Supplies & Services	ESCNJ/AEPA-22G	2/28/2027
Central Jersey Equipment	Grounds Equipment	ESCNJ 22/23-12	2/21/2026
Cherry Valley Tractor	Grounds Equipment	ESCNJ 22/23-12	2/21/2026
City Peak Construction LLC	Fencing Repair & Replacement	HCESC-Cat-Ser-24-19	11/3/2026
Cliffside Body Corp.	Grounds Equipment	ESCNJ 22/23-12	2/21/2026
Cliffside Body Corp.	Snow Plow Parts	CC-0043-24	10/8/2026
Commercial Technology Contractors, Inc.	Data Cable Installation Services	CC-0056-25	9/23/2027
DDFLM LLC	Automotive/Light Duty Aftermarket Parts	CC-0113-24	8/13/2026
Dejana Truck & Utility Equip.	Snow Plow Parts	CC-0043-24	10/8/2026
EquipTech LLC dba Bobcat of Central Jersey	Grounds Equipment	ESCNJ 22/23-12	2/21/2026
EquipTech LLC dba Bobcat of Central Jersey	Equipment and Tool Rental	CC-0028-24	10/22/2026
ERCO Interior Systems, Inc.	Ceiling Tiles	ESCNJ 22/23-19	12/15/2027
Field Turf USA, Inc.	Synthtic Turf - Maintenance/Repair/Replace	ESCNJ 22/23-37	3/21/2026
Foley, Inc.	Grounds Equipment	ESCNJ 22/23-12	2/21/2026

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Contract Number</u>	<u>Expires</u>
Foley, Inc.	Generator Equip. and Maintenance	ESCNJ 22/23-46	6/29/2026
Foveonics	Document Management - Records Rentention & Disposal	ESCNJ 22/23-11	6/30/2026
Fox Fence Enterprises, Inc.	Fencing, Repair & Replacement	HCESC-Cat-Ser-24-19	11/3/2026
Galls, LLC	Uniforms	CC-0004-24	6/11/2026
Garden State Highway Products	Traffic Control Signs	CC-0099-24	9/24/2026
Garden State Sealiong Inc.	Paving Services	ESCNJ 23/24-06	6/30/2025
Generations Services Inc. (formerly Tatbit)	Electrical Services	HCESC-SER-24-17	11/3/2026
Hellas Construction, Inc.	Synthtic Turf - Maintenance/Repair/Replace	ESCNJ 22/23-37	3/21/2026
Jesco	Grounds Equipment	ESCNJ 22/23-12	2/21/2026
Jet Vac Equipment, LLC	Equipment and Tool Rental	CC-0028-24	10/22/2026
KC Sign and Awnings LLC	Signs and Graphics - Design, Purchase and Installation	ESCNJ 24/25-38	4/30/2026
Mall Chevrolet	Cars, Crossovers, Pickup Trucks, SUV's and Vans	ESCNJ 23/24-11	12/14/2026
Marturano Recreation Co.	Playground Equipment	ESCNJ 24/25-01	6/30/2026
McCloskey Mechnical	HVAC Services	HCESC-SER-24-16	11/30/2026
Morton Salt	Rock and Treated Salt - Somerset County	CC-0054-24	10/22/2026
National Fuel Oil	Fuel Oil, Diesel & Kerosene	CC-0036-25	10/14/2027
National Fuel Oil	Unleaded Gasoline	CC-0045-22	5/14/2026
National Highway Products	Traffic Control Signs	CC-0099-24	9/24/2026
Natural Green Lawn Care	Landscaping Services	ESCNJ 23/24-09	7/31/2026
Northeastern Interior Services LLC	General Construction Repairs & Carpentry Services	HCESC-SER-24-18	11/3/2026
Open Systems Integrators, LLC	Fire Alarm Systems	ESCNJ 21/22-41	6/25/2026
Parts Authority	Automotive/Light Duty Aftermarket Parts	CC-0113-24	8/13/2026
Pellegrino Chevrolet	Class 4-8 Trucks	ESCNJ 23/24-04	6/30/2026
Power Place, Inc.	Grounds Equipment	ESCNJ 22/23-12	2/21/2026
Pumping Services, Inc.	Equipment and Tool Rental	CC-0028-24	10/22/2026
Rich Tree Service	ree Trimming, Pruning & Removal Services	HCESC-SER-22H	11/4/2026

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Contract Number</u>	<u>Expires</u>
Riddell	Athletic Equipment & Supplies	ESCNJ 21/22-10	3/31/2026
Sherwin-Williams Co.	Paint & Supplies	ESCNJ 23/24-16	2/23/2026
Software House International (SHI)	Computer Equipment and Peripherals	BC-BID-24-38	6/5/2026
Storr Tractor	Grounds Equipment	ESCNJ 22/23-12	2/21/2026
T.M. Fitzgerald & Associates	Recycling Containers	ESCNJ 25/26-27	7/31/2026
Tanner North Jersey	Furniture & Accessories	ESCNJ 22/23-08	3/31/2026
The Gillespie Group	Carpeting and Flooring	ESCNJ 23/24-14	10/19/2026
The Glove and Safety People	Uniforms	CC-0004-24	6/11/2026
Trius, Inc.	Grounds Equipment	ESCNJ 22/23-12	2/21/2026
TruGreen LP	Landscape Chemical Application & Fertilization	CC-0110-20	7/11/2026
Turf Equipment & Supply Co	Grounds Equipment	ESCNJ 22/23-12	2/21/2026
Turn-Key Technologies, Inc.	Wireless Duress Monitoring Systems	ESCNJ 22/23 - 38	3/21/2026
V.E. Ralph & Sons	Medical Supplies	ESCNJ 23/24-29	4/25/2026
W.B. Mason Co. Inc.	Office Supplies	ESCNJ 25/26-38	12/18/2027
W.B. Mason Co. Inc.	Furniture & Accessories	ESCNJ 22/23-08	3/31/2026
W.B. Mason Co. Inc.	Copy Paper	ESCNJ 23/24-15	1/31/2026
Whirl Corporation, Inc.	Playground Surfacing Materials - Install/Inspect	ESCNJ 24/25-03	6/30/2026

Updated 12/29/25